SF Double contact
SPECIFICATIONS
POLARISED, MONOSTABLE
SAFETY RELAY
SF RELAYS
Double contact
mm inch
FEATURES

(min.)
Coil resistance
Ω (±10%)
Nominal
operating
current,
mA (±10%)
Nominal
operating
power, mW
Max. allowable
voltage, V DC
2 Form A
2 Form B
SF2D-DC5V 5 3.75 0.5 50 100 500 6
SF2D-DC12V 12 9 1.2 288 41.7 500 14.4
SF2D-DC24V 24 18 2.4 1.152 20.8 500 28.8
SF2D-DC48V 48 36 4.8 4.608 10.4 500 57.6
SF2D-DC60V 60 45 6.0 7.200 8.3 500 72
4 Form A
4 Form B
SF4D-DC5V 5 3.75 0.75 50 100 500 6
SF4D-DC12V 12 9 1.8 288 41.7 500 14.4
SF4D-DC24V 24 18 3.6 1.152 20.8 500 28.8
SF4D-DC48V 48 36 7.2 4.608 10.4 500 57.6
SF4D-DC60V 60 45 9.0 7.200 8.3 500 72
ORDERING INFORMATION TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Industrial equipment such as presses and machine tools
Ex.  SF 2 D DC 5 V
Contact arrangement Coil voltage